FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-19-1999

100940738

U.S. Department of Commerc Patient and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	ON FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADE	MARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
1 [Conveyance Type	-
New	Assignment Licen	se
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc	Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger _M	Effective Date onth Day Year
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name	061998
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Penton Publishing, Inc.		04061998
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🔀 Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attac	ched
Name Penton Media, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1100 Superior Avenue		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Cleveland	0.44	44114
City	Chio State/Country Limited Partnership If document to	Zip Code be recorded is an
	assignment an	d the receiving party is n the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment o	
Other		iust be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY	2115E
		NOSARCO
Public burgles expecting for this collection of information is actioned to burgles		

resume oursent reporting for this collection of information is astimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reparting his burden estimate to the U.S., Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

03/19/1999 DCDATES 00000070 233060 508189

40.00 CH 2075.00 CH 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commercia Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (tine z)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 216-241-4	150	
Name Woodling, Krost and Rust		
Address (line 1) 1801 East Ninth Street, Suite 1520		
Address (line 2) Cleveland, Ohio 44114		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 9	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number		
74460641 74650497 75255644 508189 517322	692424	
75149143 75180770 75400572 509334 538706	698178	
74650496 75255264 75400571 509858 682913	715803	
Enter the total number of properties involved.	B4	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 2115.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-3	060	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No .	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
Senneth 1. M. tchell Kenneth 2. William	March 19, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Kenneth L. Mitchaighature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINU Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0861-0027 TRADEMAR	ATION	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Penton Publishing, Inc.		04061998	
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership	Association	
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Del	aware		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attache	d	
Name Penton Media, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1100 Superior Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Cleveland	Ohio SusterCountry	44114	
Individual General Partnership Lim Corporation Association	ited Partnership If document assignment not domicil appointment representation (Designation)	Zip Code It to be recorded is an It and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an int of a domestic live should be attached in must be a separate from the Assignment.)	
	elaware		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Nur	-)	
75400511	739034 944726	1192778	
75394724	777428 945274	1212435	
75416428	791869 974004	1217098	
	910909 977322	1240252	
	929589 1081012	1267904	
	931039 1151011	1271773	
	934481 1169251	1411504	

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUE TRADEMAR	JATION U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office		
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Penton Publishing, Inc.	04061998		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limit	ed Partnership S Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization ne	laware		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark it	f additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name penton Media, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1100 Superior Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (fine 3) Cleveland	Ohio 44114		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Sourcemry Sourcemry If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
	1503901 1708142 1906938		
	1534881 1749660 1914859		
	1595843 1806883 1922376		
	1618202 1829071 1924882		
	1631198 1835052 1932546		
	1644842 1889842 1942080		
	1667250 1905626 1966305		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Passes and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Continuence Passes and Trademark Office Trademark Office Trademark			
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Penton Publishing, Inc. 04061998			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Penton Media, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1100 Superior Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Cleveland Ohio 44114			
City SubsCountry Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association Association Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached			
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
1981798 2070204 2150326			
1981807 2072142 2151017			
1998835 2075212 2153993			
2002508 2081987 2186366			
2005404 2109213 2189550			
2042918 2110865 2190511			
2068054 2138363 2200678			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1801 East Ninth Street, Suite 1520 Cleveland, Ohio 44114

November 23, 1998

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
FOR TRADEMARKS
2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, VA 22202-3513

In re: Docket 6119-GF

Dear Sir:

Please record the enclosed change of name from PENTON PUBLISHING, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, to PENTON MEDIA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, against all of the following listed U.S. trademark registrations and applications:

Reg. No.	<u>Issue</u>	Mark
508,189	April 5, 1949	MACHINE DESIGN
509,334	May 3, 1949	NEW EQUIPMENT DIGEST
509,858	May 17, 1949	OCCUPATIONAL HAZARDS
517,322	Nov. 8, 1949	OCCUPATIONAL HAZARDS
538,706	Feb. 27, 1951	NEW EQUIPMENT DIGEST

C:\MyFiles\Penton\Penton Change of Name.doc

November 23, 1998

KLM:ec

1

Jan. 3, 1978	33 METAL PRODUCING
April 14, 1981	HANDLING & SHIPPING MANAGEMENT
Sept. 15, 1981	RESTAURANT HOSPITALITY
March 30, 1982	GOVERNMENT PRODUCT NEWS
Oct. 12, 1982	FOUNDRY MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY
Nov. 16, 1982	COMPUTER-AIDED ENGINEERING
May 31, 1983	CONTRACTING BUSINESS
Feb. 21, 1984	LODGING HOSPITALITY
March 27, 1984	MICROWAVES & RF
Sept. 30, 1986	IMEX
Sept. 13, 1988	COMPUTER-AIDED ENGINEERING
April 11, 1989	TRANSPORTATION & DISTRIBUTION
May 8, 1990	NEW EQUIPMENT DIGEST LITERATURE DIGEST
Oct. 16, 1990	CASTING DESIGN & APPLICATION
Jan. 8, 1991	THE FOODSERVICE DISTRIBUTOR
	April 14, 1981 Sept. 15, 1981 March 30, 1982 Oct. 12, 1982 Nov. 16, 1982 May 31, 1983 Feb. 21, 1984 March 27, 1984 Sept. 30, 1986 Sept. 13, 1988 April 11, 1989 May 8, 1990 Oct. 16, 1990

KLM:cc

November 23, 1998

3

682,917	8/4/59	ELECTRONIC DESIGN
692,424	Feb. 2, 1960	POWER TRANSMISSION DESIGN
698,178	May 24, 1960	WELDING DESIGN & FABRICATION
715,803	May 23, 1961	HYDRAULICS & PNEUMATICS
739,034	Oct. 9, 1962	MATERIAL HANDLING ENGINEERING
777,428	Sept. 22, 1964	HEATING PIPING & AIR CONDITIONING
791,869	June 29, 1965	MATERIAL HANDLING ENGINEERING DIRECTORY & HANDBOOK
910,909	April 6, 1971	INDUSTRY WEEK
929,589	Feb. 22, 1972	USED EQUIPMENT DIRECTORY
931,039	March 14, 1972	METAL CASTING INDUSTRY DIRECTORY
934,481	May 23, 1972	AIR TRANSPORT WORLD
944,726	Oct. 10, 1972	MATERIALS SELECTOR
945,274	Oct. 17, 1972	HEATING/PIPING/AIR CONDITIONING
974,004	Nov. 27, 1973	HPAC INFO-DEX
977,322	Jan. 22, 1974	UED

KLM:cc

November 23, 1998

2

1,644,842	May 14, 1991	THE PT DISTRIBUTOR ALMANAC
1,667,250	Dec. 3, 1991	FORGING
1,708,142	Aug. 18, 1992	PRO REPORT
1,749,660	Jan. 23, 1993	QUALITY HOME COMFORT AWARDS
1,806,883	Nov. 23, 1993	GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT
1,829,071	March 29, 1994	ELECTRONIC DESIGN NEWS
1,835,052	May 3, 1994	WIRELESS SYMPOSIUM AND EXHIBITION
1,889,842	April 18, 1995	AMERICAN MACHINIST
1,905,626	July 18, 1995	AM
1,906,938	July 18, 1995	AMERICA'S BEST PLANTS
1,914,859	August 29, 1995	COMPUTER-AIDED ENGINEERING FIRST WORD
1,922,376	September 26, 1995	PENTRAX
1,924,882	October 3, 1995	ENERGY & ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
1,932,546	November 7, 1995	METAL HEAT TREATING
1,942,080	December 19, 1995	GASES AND WELDING DISTRIBUTOR
1,966,305	April 9, 1996	EE PRODUCT NEWS

KLM:ec

November 23, 1998

4

KLM:ec

1,981,798	June 18, 1996	MATERIAL HANDLING BUSINESS
1,981,807	June 18, 1996	SHIPPING & RECEIVING
1,998,835	Sept. 3, 1996	WIRELESS SYSTEMS DESIGN
2,002,508	Sept. 24, 1996	TRANSPORTATION & DISTRIBUTION
2,005,404	Oct. 1, 1996	ERGONOMIC NEWS
2,042,918	March 11, 1997	MICROWAVES & RF COMMUNICATIONS PRODUCTS
2,068,054	June 3, 1997	SURF SHOP
2,070,204	June 10, 1997	PENTON FOODSERVICE BRANDING INSTITUTE
2,072,142	June 17, 1997	PENTON FOODSERVICE BRANDING INSTITUTE
2,075,212	July 1, 1997	HVAC COMFORTECH
2,081,987	July 22, 1997	НРАС
2,109,213	Oct. 28, 1997	CASTING DESIGN & APPLICATION
2,110,865	Nov. 4, 1997	THE PT DISTRIBUTOR
2,138,363	Feb. 24, 1998	NEW EQUIPMENT DIGEST LITERATURE DIGEST
2,150,326	Apr. 14,1998	THE FOODSERVICE DISTRIBUTOR
2,151,017	Apr. 14, 1998	FORGING

5

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0792

November 23, 1998

2,153,993	Apr. 28, 1998	IW
2,186,366	Sept. 1, 1998	INDUSTRY WEEK'S 100 BEST-MANAGED COMPANIES
2,189,550	Sept. 15, 1998	īW
2,190,511	Sept. 22, 1998	METAL HEAT TREATING DIGEST
2,200,678	Oct. 27, 1998	MOTION CONTROLS & SENSORS
	APPLI	CATIONS
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	MARK
74/460,641	11/19/93	SECONDARY MARKET GUIDE
75/149,143	8/12/96	THE BRANDIE AWARD
74/650,496	3/25/95	DSR ADVISOR
74/650,497	3/25/95	DSR ADVISOR
75/180,770	10/15/96	NC SHOP OWNER
75/255,264	3/11/97	IMET
75/255,644	3/11/97	INTERNATIONAL MANUFACTURING & ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY CONGRESS

75/400,572

75/400,511

KLM:ec

75/400,571

12/5/97

12/5/97

12/5/97

November 23, 1998

MOTIONS SYSTEMS DESIGN

PT MOTION SYSTEMS DISTRIBUTOR

6

PT DESIGN

75/394,724

11/24/97

MECHANICAL SOLUTIONS

75/416,428

1/12/98

PENTON'S EMBEDDED SYSTEMS

DEVELOPMENT

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of \$2,115.00 to cover the cost of doing this. Please charge any fee deficiencies or credit overpayments in this matter to Woodling, Krost & Rust Deposit Account No. 23-3060.

Respectfully submitted,

WOODLING, KROST AND RUST

By Kenneth 1 mitchell
Kenneth L. Mitchell, Reg. No. 36,873 Charles R. Rust, Reg No. 18,716

Enclosure

KLM:ec

C:\MyFiles\Penton\Penton Change of Name.doc

7

November 23, 1998

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PENTON PUBLISHING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PENTON PUBLISHING, INC." TO "PENTON MEDIA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0826197 8100

981444645

AUTHENTICATION: 9414754

DATE: 11-19-98

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/06/1998 981131712 - 0826197

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PENTON PUBLISHING, INC.

PENTON PUBLISHING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Company, pursuant to a unanimous written action in lieu of a meeting pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Company's Certificate of incorporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of PENTON PUBLISHING, INC. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "The name of the corporation is PENTON MEDIA, INC."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PENTON PUBLISHING, INC. has caused this Certificate to be executed by Daniel J. Ramella, its President and Chief Operating Officer, and attested by Preston Vice, its Assistant Secretary, this 6th day of April, 1998.

PENTON PUBLISHING, INC.

Daniel J. Ramall

President and Chief Operating

Officer

ATTEST

By: Preston Vice

Assistant Secretary

F1 F1 (YA) - 22324 / WAIS

November 23, 1998

Received in the PTO: Change of Name Document, State of Delaware Certificate of Change of Name, check for \$2115.00 and postcard for:

PENTON MEDIA, INC. Docket 6119-GF

NO DUE DATE

Orn addon Name Afficiate " 4 " was 8.U.

8661-72-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 11/27/1998